

22/8 2017 On 12/12 2017

Mangaly

(SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

Hydrot

SUB-DIVISION

22/8 2017 2017

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3537

2nd year maintenance.

46

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Maintenance work from Main road Ashok Paper mill to Shreepur Bahadurpur.					
Agency: - Sri Prahlad Kumar Roy.					
Agreement No- 15/SB 2020-21 (MMGSY-SC)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order): - 19/06/2020					
Date of completion (as per w/order): - 18/03/2021					
Actual date of completion: - 30/04/2022					
Item No-01 Restoration of armcuts/Berms with soil - - - - E/I					
				$4 \times 8.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	12.00 m^3
				$3 \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	4.05 m^3
				$5 \times 6.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	9.00 m^3
				$4 \times 6.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	9.00 m^3
				$4 \times 7.00 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	9.45 m^3
				$5 \times 8.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	12.00 m^3
				Total =	55.50 m^3
				Limit	54.07 m^3
Item No-02 Making up of Berms/shoulder stripping - - - - E/I					
				$4 \times 8.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	40.00 m^2
				$3 \times 10.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	30.00 m^2
				$3 \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	13.50 m^2
				$5 \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	25.00 m^2
				$5 \times 6.00 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} \times 1.25 =$	30.00 m^2
Continuation Total 2					138.50 m^2

Scigniorage fee.

49

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$E(w(5051)) =$	41.63	m ² x B.	23.78	x 0.10 = B.	99.00
$E(w(5051)) =$	45.20	m ² x B.	23.78	x 0.10 = B.	107.00
				Total =	206.00

Bkuma
15/06/24
JE.

ABSTRACT OF COSTS

<u>Item No-01</u>	Restoration of acm.			
	cuts/Berms	-	-	E/I
	Qty V/P-46 of TMB			
	54.07 m ² @ B.	414.10	Per m ² = B.	22390.00
<u>Item No-02</u>	Making up of Berms/			
	shoulder	-	-	E/I
	Qty V/P-47 of TMB.			
	300.38 m ² @ B.	56.81	Per m ² = B.	17065.00
<u>Item No-03</u>	Maintenance of C/D work			
	(H.P. Culverts)			
	Qty V/P-47 of TMB			
	3 Nos @ B.	1102.80	each = B.	3308.00
<u>Item No-09</u>	Maintenance of road			
	sign	-	-	E/I

Continuation

Total = B. 42763.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		42763.00
	Qty V/P. 47 of TMB				
	0.890 Km @ B. 1054.28 per km = B.				938.00
<u>Item No-10</u>	Maintenance of 200 m				
	stone & Km stone.				
	Qty V/P-47 of TMB				
	0.890 Km @ B. 651.92 per km = B.				580.00
<u>Item No-11</u>	(i) Cutting of branches				
	of trees & shrubs				
	Qty V/P. 48 of TMB				
	2 Nos @ B. 116.73 each = B.				233.00
	(ii) cutting of shrubs from				
	roadway - - - Ell				
	Qty V/P-48 of TMB				
	7 Nos @ B. 6.51 each = B.				46.00
	(iii) Trimming of grass &				
	weeds - - - Ell				
	Qty V/P-48 of TMB				
	17.00 m ² @ B. 2.17 per m ² = B.				37.00
<u>Item No-12</u>	White washing of para-				
	pet walls - - - Ell				
	Qty V/P-48 of TMB.				
	57.26 m ² @ B. 16.00 per m ² = B.				916.00
	Total = B.				45513.00
	Add GST @ 12% = (+) B.				5462.00
	Add Labour @ 1% = (+) B.				455.00
	Continuation Total = B.				51430.00

Continuation